

Help us fill our shelves....

Our neighbors need our help! Due to high inflation, Bastrop families are struggling to make ends meet. Before the pandemic hit, **1 in 7 Bastrop residents experienced food insecurity**. <u>Our</u> <u>neighbors need your help more than ever.</u> We humbly ask that you consider being a Bastrop Empty Bowl sponsor for us this year.

The staff and Board of Directors are so excited to hold our 20th Annual Empty Bowl this year.

SAVE THE DATE

Day: January 25, 2025 Time: 11 am-1:30 pm Location: Bastrop Convention Center

Benefits of being a sponsor:

- All sponsor donations are tax-deductible.
- Sponsors receive 2 complimentary tickets for every \$250 donated.
- Sponsors will be promoted at the event, on very active social media, and in the newspapers unless otherwise stated.
- Gold-level donors of \$1,000 and above will have VIP seating at the event.

Included with this letter is a sponsorship form. We appreciate your support of the Food Pantry and the work that we do for the community to combat hunger. Together we are stronger!

Sincerely,

Tresha Silva Executive Director

Interested in being a Bastrop Empty Bowl Sponsor? Fill out the form below and mail to the Bastrop County Emergency Food Pantry with your donation.



Make your check payable to Bastrop County Emergency Food Pantry & Support Center

Mail Checks to: Bastrop County Emergency Food Pantry P.O. Box 953 Bastrop, TX 78602

20th Annual Bastrop Empty Bowl January 25, 2025 11:00 AM – 1:30 PM

Please accept my donation of (fill in or circle the donation amount or write in the donation)
\$\$5,000 \$2,000 \$1,250 \$500 \$250
Check enclosed Please invoice
In-kind donation Dollar value of In-kind donation
This donation is: Personal On behalf of my business/organization
Name:
Business/Organization Name:
Address:
City/ State/ Zip Code:
E-mail:
Phone Number: _()
I do not want my gift publically recognized
Signature:
For further information, please contact the Executive Director Tresha Silva at 512.303.0033, or director@bastropfoodpantry.org